happens to be a holiday the tender will be opened on 
next working day at same time) 

Approximate cost: Rs. 20,37,72,894/- 

Earnest money: Rs. 11,68,900/- 
Completion period: Two years. 
Validity of offer: 45 days from the date of opening of tender. 

Cost of EOI Document: Rs. 5900, 00/- (Five Thousand Nine Hundred only). 

Tender Notice and EOI Document are available on RailTel’s website and can be 
downloaded from www.railtelindia.com. The cost of EOI document shall, however, have to 
be deposited along with tender bid in the form of Demand Draft as detailed above.

[...]

at 6th Floor, Block-III, Delhi IT Park, Shastri Park, Delhi-110053. 

Detailed terms and conditions of EOI for providing manpower services to the 
Regional Office of RailTel Corporation are enclosed. The EOI document can be 
downloaded from RailTel’s official website (www.railtelindia.com ) and a fee of Rs. 5900 
(Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) towards the cost of the document, should be paid 
separately. An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 11,68,900/- (Rs. Eleven Lacs Sixty 
Eight Thousand Nine Hundred only), should be deposited in the form of Demand Draft (in 
addition to the DD for Rs.5900/- for EOI downloaded) drawn in favour of “RailTel 
Corporation of India Limited” payable at New Delhi and submitted along with the proposal 
in sealed cover.

[...]

6.11.2  No exemption is, however, applicable to these units from payment of security 
deposit/Performance Bank Guarantee. 

7.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

The Service provider shall furnish an EMD by way of demand draft in favour of 
‘RailTel Corporation of India Limited’ payable at New Delhi for an amount of 
Rs.11,68,900/- (Rs. Eleven lacs Sixty Eight thousand nine hundred only) by each 
service providers at the time of submission of proposal. The EMD of unsuccessful 
participant will be refunded without interest. The EMD of the selected Service Provider will 
be adjusted against the Security Deposit. 

The earnest money should be in any of the following forms: